                     No.235DOC-0005-U
Doc No. D2B134U
D5B053U
UK Declaration of Conformity
Identification of the Product : Circuit Protectors
Name and address of Manufacturer Name and address of the authorized representative :
IDEC CORPORATION APEM COMPONENTS LIMITED.
2-6-64 Nishimiyahara, Yodogawa-Ku, Drakes Drive, Long Crendon, Buckinghamshire,

 NRBM  1  1  11  F  -  50A  AA   -*****
         1    2  3  4   5      6    7       8
1. Basic Model Designation
2. Number of poles
 1 - Single pole
 2 - Double pole
 3 - Three pole
3. Internal circuit
 1 - Series trip
4. Auxiliary switch (ASW)
 00 - Without ASW
 11 - With ASW
 21 - With Alarm Contacts
5. Protection against inrush current
 None - Without inertial delay fly wheel
 F - With inertial delay fly wheel
6. Indicates Rated Current:
 1A, 2A, 3A, 5A, 7.5A, 10A, 15A, 20A, 25A, 30A, 40A, 50A
7. Time delay-curve
 MA, AA or BA for AC models
 MD or AD for DC models
8. Manufacturer Control No. (may be followed)
****** - Any additional letters and/or numbers (may be including hyphens)